# 3404579

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM352431

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
eyecarecenter, O.D., P.A.		08/21/2015	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ecc NC, LLC	
Street Address:	2325 Sunset Avenue	
City:	Rocky Mount	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27804	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3404579	E EYECARECENTER
Registration Number:	3754126	E EYECARECENTER
Registration Number:	1215373	E

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9134510875

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9134515100

Email: abrozenic@lathropgage.com

**Correspondent Name:** Amy Brozenic

10851 Mastin Blvd., Bldg. 82 Ste 1000 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Lathrop & Gage LLP

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210-1669

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	567781
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Brozenic, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Brozenic/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment of Trademarks eyecarcenter, O.D., P.A. to ecc NC, LLC#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005606 FRAME: 0685

900335341

source=Assignment of Trademarks eyecarcenter, O.D., P.A. to ecc NC, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005606 FRAME: 0686

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For \$10.00 (Ten and no/100 Dollars) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

eyecarecenter, O.D., P.A., a North Carolina professional corporation, 2325 Sunset Avenue Rocky Mount, NC 27804

grants, conveys and assigns to

ecc NC, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company 2325 Sunset Avenue Rocky Mount, NC 27804

all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the Marks), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the registrations of the Marks, all common law rights associated with the Marks, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks, and the right to sue and collect for any past infringement of the Marks.

Signed August 21, 2015.

eyecarccenter, O.D. P.A.

By Allan L. M. Barker, President

State of North Carolina ss

On this 21<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2015, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared Allan L. M. Barker the President of eyecarecenter, O.D., P.A. known to me to be the person and authorized officer of said professional corporation who executed the above Assignment on behalf of said corporation and acknowledged to me that the same was executed as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation.

My Commission Expires: 7-4-16

Olison H. Bradlup NOTARY PUBLIC

ALISON H. ERADLEY NOTARY PUBLIC Nash County North Carolina My Commission Espires

# **EXHIBIT A**

Mark/Name/SN/RN	Status/Disclaimer	Brief Goods/Services
E EYECARECENTER and Design  eyecarecenter  RN: 3404579 SN: 77194300	Registered 8 & 15 May 29, 2013 Disclaimer: "EYE CARE CENTER"	(Int'l Class: 44) optometry services
E EYECARECENTER and Design  e eye center  RN: 3754126 SN: 77758317	Registered 8 & 15 April 6, 2015 Disclaimer: "EYE CARE CENTER"	(Int'l Class: 44) optometry services
E and Design  RN: 1215373 SN: 73317298	Renewed November 2, 2012	(Int'l Class: 42) optometry services

TRADEMARK REEL: 005606 FRAME: 0688

**RECORDED: 08/24/2015**